District of Ontario
Division No. 09 — Toronto
Court No. 31-3038619
Estate No. 31-3038619

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY)

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT,
R.S.C 1985, C.B-3, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL
OF BRR LOGISTICS LIMITED

SERVICE LIST
(As at March 19, 2024)

PARTY CONTACT
MILLER THOMSON LLP Greg Azeff
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 Email: gazeff(@millerthomson.com
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 Tel: 416-595-2660
Counsel for BRR Logistics Limited Monica Faheim

Email: mfaheim@millerthomson.com
Tel: 416-597-6087

AIRD & BERLIS LLP Ian Aversa

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 Tel: 416-865-3082

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee Matilda Lici

Email: mlici@airdberlis.com
Tel: 416-865-3428
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PARTY
BDO CANADA LIMITED
201 Portage Avenue, 26" Floor
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3K6

Proposal Trustee

CONTACT

Brent Warga
Email: bwarga@bdo.ca
Tel: 204-230-0712

John Fritz

Email: jfritz@bdo.ca
Tel: 204-282-9716

WAL-MART CANADA CORP.
1940 Argentia Road
Mississauga, ON L5N 1P9

Michael Ditkofsky
Email: michael.ditkofsky@walmart.com

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Counsel for Wal-Mart Canada Corp.

Linc Rogers
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Caitlin McIntyre
Email: caitlin.mcintyre(@blakes.com
Tel: 416-863-4174

4348037 MANITOBA INC.
301-179 McDermot Ave,
Winnipeg, MB

R3B 0S1

Landlord

Mark Buleziuk
Email: mark@s2d.com
Tel: 949-292-8895

KS ICE ONTARIO INC.

66 Wellington Street West, Td Bank Tower
Po Box 163 4400, Toronto, Ontario, Canada,
MS5K 1H6

Landlord

Agshai Vasan
Email: Avasan@onelineage.com
Tel: 604-258-0381

SKYLINE COMMERCIAL
MANAGEMENT INC.

5 Douglas St, 301, Guelph, Ontario, Canada,
NI1H 2S8

Landlord

Jessica Pugliese
Email: jpugliese@Skylinegrp.ca
Tel: 226-962-4334

DOT FOODS CANADA
12 Barton Ct, Brampton, ON L6T 5H6
Attention: Grayham Thomson

Tel : 217-773-4411
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PARTY

UNIFOR LOCAL 462
1-274 Alliance Road
Milton, ON L9T 2V2

CONTACT

Email: 462contact@uniforlocal414.ca
and Blake.Scott@unifor.org
Tel: 905-875-0420

MICHAEL GEORGE WAKEFIELD
6 Neil Place
Winnipeg, MB R2K 1C6

PPSA Registrant

Email: mwakefield@brrlogistics.ca and
teraham(@brrlogistics.ca
Tel: 866-888-2775 (ext. 200)

BACK 40 REALTY CO. LTD.
6 Neil Place
Winnipeg, MB R2K 1C6

PPSA Registrant

Email: mwakefield@brrlogistics.ca and
teraham(@brrlogistics.ca
Tel: 866-888-2775 (ext. 200)

JUDITH DIANNE WAKEFIELD
114 Grenfell Boulevard
Winnipeg, MB R3P 0B7

PPSA Registrant

THISTLE TRUCK AND TRAILER
SERVICES LTD

1100 Haultain Court

Mississauga, ON L4W 2T1

PPSA Registrant

RUSH TRUCK CENTRES OF CANADA

LIMITED
7450 Torbram Road
Mississauga, ON L4T 1G9

PPSA Registrant

SALLYPORT COMMERCIAL
FINANCE ULC

2233 Argentia Road, East Tower, Suite 30

Mississauga, ON L5N 2X7

PPSA Registrant

Emma Hart
Email: ehart@sallyportcf.com
Tel: 832 939 9450
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PARTY

G.N. JOHNSTON EQUIPMENT CO.

LTD.
5990 Avebury Road
Mississauga, ON L5R 3R2

PPSA Registrant

CONTACT

REEFER SALES & SERVICE
(TORONTO) INC.

750 Intermodal Drive

Brampton, ON L6T 0B5

PPSA Registrant

DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL
SERVICES CANADA INC.

3450 Superior Court, Unit 1
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4

PPSA Registrant

MAXIM TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES INC.

1860 Brookside Blvd

Winnipeg, MB R3C 2E6

PPSA Registrant

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
36 York Mills Road, 4™ Floor
Toronto, ON M2P 0A4

PPSA Registrant

BDC CAPITAL INC.
110, 444 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB N7M 5K4

PPSA Registrant

Marie Salama
Email: marie.salama@bdc.ca
Tel: 514-496-4820
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PARTY CONTACT

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL CANADA
LTD

700 Creditstone Road

Concord, ON L4K 5AS5

PPSA Registrant

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Department of Justice of Canada Fiscal@)justice.gc.ca

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
INSOLVENCY UNIT

Legal Services Branch

33 King Street West, 6 Floor
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT Email: OSB-Registry-Registre-BSF-OSB-
OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA BSF@ic.gc.ca

151 Yonge Street, 4™ Floor
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7

EMPLOYMENT AND SOCIAL Julie Matte

DEVELOPMENT CANADA Email: Julie.l.matte@servicecanada.gc.ca
165 Hotel de Ville Street, Place du Portage,
Phase II, 11th Floor

Gatineau, QC K1A 0J2

Email Service List
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462contact@uniforlocal414.ca; mark@s2d.com ; Avasan@onelineage.com ;
jpugliese@Skylinegrp.ca ; mwakefield@brrlogistics.ca; tgraham@brrlogistics.ca; AGC-

PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; OSB-Registry-Registre-
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